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CAMP VERDE COMMUNITY LIBRARY

€> Smithsonian

Innovation in Rural America Showcased in

Smithsonian Traveling Exhibition S PA R L

Coming to Camp Verde Community Library PLACES of
Camp Verde, AZ - Every invention and innovation is someone’s attempt INNOVATION
to turn a problem into a solution. The results: Old neighborhoods June 14 - July 26

revitalized, historic business districts rejuvenated, new festivals and Camp Verde Community Library
cultural attractions generated and much more. “Spark! Places of 130 Black Bridge Rd

Innovation,” a traveling exhibition from the Smithsonian, highlights how E;Vd'(g 5

innovation has shaped small towns across the country. The exhibition
examining the ingenuity and tenacity of rural America opens at Camp
Verde Community Library, on Saturday, June 14%.“Spark!” will be on view
through Saturday, July 26th.

Broughtto you by:

Camp Verde Community Library and the surrounding community w

has been chosen by Arizona Humanities to host “Spark!” as part of the s oy o s ns e et WWW.MUSEUMONMAINSTREET.ORG
Museum on Main Street program—a national/state/local partnership gmmmumy%unmn
to bring exhibitions and programs to rural cultural organizations. The e

exhibition will tour six communities in Arizona from June 14, 2025,
through March 28" 2026.

Through photographs, hands-on interactives, objects and videos, “Spark!” reveals the leaders, challenges, successes

and future of innovation in each featured town. The exhibit is organized into four different categories of innovation:

social, artistic, technological and cultural. Examples of innovation include the Art & Environment Initiative in Meadbville,
Pennsylvania, that collaborates with community members through public art projects that revitalize, beautify and help
transform shared spaces. And the University of New Mexico-Taos Hub of Internet-based Vocation and Education (HIVE) that
brought together educators, environmentalists and local leaders to create coworking space, a small business support center
and on-site UMN-Taos classes.

“Spark!"allows us to reflect on Camp Verde’s history, present and future and we are excited to explore what the future may
hold for our community,” said Zack Garcia, library specialist, “We want to convene conversations about innovation in our own
community and have developed a local exhibition and public programs to complement the Smithsonian exhibition.” For
‘Spark!; Camp Verde Community Library has partnered with the Verde Valley Science Vortex, whose mission is to positively
impact children’s critical-thinking abilities, creativity, and STEM literacy. This partnership allows the library to showcase
hands-on, interactive pieces from the Science Vortex to complement the Smithsonian exhibit.

Spark! Places of Innovation has been made possible in Camp Verde, AZ by Arizona Humanities. The exhibition is part of
Museum on Main Street, a unique collaboration between the Smithsonian Institution Traveling Exhibition Service (SITES),
state humanities councils across the nation, and local host organizations. “Spark!” was inspired by “Places of Invention,”an
exhibition developed by the Smithsonian’s Lemelson Center for the Study of Invention and Innovation. To learn more about
“Spark! Places of Innovation” and other Museum on Main Street exhibitions, visit www.museumonmainstreet.org.
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YLN HELP DESK

Help Desk

A help desk request, or work order, is the submission of a problem that one encounters during the normal operation of a
YLN service. Requests are generally submitted via e-mail to help@yln.info. If a request is submitted via telephone, then a
YLN staff person will create the request for the submitter. Help desk requests will always be our highest priority because
in some cases a member library employee cannot complete a work function until the issue is resolved.

Total requests submitted: 119

Total requests resolved: 112

Total unresolved requests opened this month: 6
Total requests still open: 18

—_—
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STATISTICS: HOLDS

HOLDS - MAY 2025

Pickup Library Cancelled Expired Onshelf Filled Total
ASH 30 0 238 268
BAG 1 4 19 24
BCC 37 7 476 520
BEA 7 3 224 234
CLA 6 1 112 19
CON 19 0 228 247
COR 40 3 344 387
CRK o) o) 42 42
CTW 171 54 2,043 2,268
CVCL 75 47 738 860
CVPL 106 30 954 1,090
DHL 12 5 168 185
ERAU 0 1 41 42
JER 1 0 16 17
MAY 8 o) 99 107
PAUL 23 5 441 469
PCL 9 o) 4 13
PCM o) 0 1 1
PPL 774 452 6,390 7,616
PVA2 65 14 748 827
PVPL 1,024 221 3,536 4,781
SED 148 44 1,700 1,892
SEL 30 2 236 268
SPR 4 0 167 171
vOC 65 24 788 877
WIL 5 0 93 98
YAR 19 6 263 288
YCFLD 6 0 9 15
YCP 8 0 59 67
YCV 3 0 27 30
YCV2 0 0 7 7
Total 2,696 923 20,21 23,830
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ITEMS TRANSITED - MAY 2025

CvCL

cTw

CRK CSES

CKO Lib = AFSD 'AJS ASH BAG BCC BEA BMHS BMMS CANON |CJES CLA CON COR

{ Item Lib

AJS

15
27
29
19

ASH

BAG
BCC
BEA

19

13

BMHS
CLA

10

11

23
18
27

CON
COR
CRK

CSES

110

26 40

16

19
13

67

21

CTW

63

12

12

CvCL

CVHS

CVLAB

CVPL
DHL

51

120

14

22

10

29

17
17

ERAU
HES
JER

21

LTS

1

29

23

MAY

MUHS
PAUL
PCL

11

16
33

PHS
PPL

243

590

92 105 19

48

27 160 69
20 31

90
32
24

0

138

275
271

43 43

20
17

72

PVPL
SED
SEL

60

14

28

24

24

28

12

13

SHM
SPR
STX

13

13

16

11

45

VOC
WIL

24
26

16

1

15

10

YAR

YCFLD
YCP

10

YCV
YLN

274 331 65 0 1,759 784
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81 488 227 1

258

1
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CVUSD DEL

122
325
159
888

CKO Lib = CVHS CVLAB CVPL

ITEMS TRANSITED - MAY 2025
! Item Lib

AJS
ASH
BAG
BCC
BEA
BMHS
CLA
CON
COR
CRK
CSES
CTW
CVCL
CVHS
CVLAB
CVPL
DHL
ERAU
HES
JER
LTS
MAY
MUHS
PAUL
PCL
PHS
PPL
PVPL
SED
SEL
SHM
SPR
STX
vOC
WIL
YAR
YCFLD
YCP
YCV
YLN
Total
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ITEMS TRANSITED - MAY 2025

SEL SPR |STX

PCM PHS PMH PPL PRMS PVPL PVA2 SED

PAUL PCL

CKO Lib = MUHS MVES ORME

! Item Lib

AJS

13
21

39
55
66
39

57
52
89
48

ASH

BAG
BCC
BEA

26

11

BMHS
CLA

15
10
18

39

43

56
51

CON
COR
CRK

48

59
22

1

CSES

28 22

164

551

800
191

48

cTw

CVCL

53

130

15

CVHS

CVLAB

CVPL
DHL

12

12

69

274

366

46

1

28

42

10

44

61

ERAU
HES
JER
LTS

15

31

45

18

65

67

MAY

MUHS
PAUL
PCL

1

46

53
73

26

29

PHS
PPL

465 67 85

200

1,334 0

0
0

129

31

36

0 1,154

0

69

PVPL

SED
SEL

13

16

376

728

37

44

47

SHM
SPR
STX

12

41

53

27
103

16
48

33

vOC
WIL

10
29

35

81

54
100

YAR

YCFLD
YCP

33

37
23

12

14

YCV
YLN

2

3 1,282 216 221

3,561

0

4,466

0

3

0 423

Total
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192
230
327

156
190
183
225
65
600
1,134
141
182
157
286
196
221
4,565
0 2,639
1,989
185
176
83
282
174
360
132
17,446

Total
0 2,248

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
4

YCP YCP2 YCV | YCV2  YLN
22
12
7
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
2
0
77 49

YCFLD

YAR
43
287

0
2
4
2
1
0
2
3
1
0
0
10
6
0
0
9
1
0
0
0
0
1
0
1
0
0
34
15
12
4
0
1
1
3
0
3
0
0
0
0
116

0
5
6
14
7
0
5
6
8
3
0
110
26
0
0
36
6
5
0
4
0
10
0
6
15
0

419
171
167
1,067
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CKOLib = SVES THS VOC WIL

ITEMS TRANSITED - MAY 2025
 ltem Lib

AJS
ASH
BAG
BCC
BEA
BMHS
CLA
CON
COR
CRK
CSES
CcTW
CVCL
CVHS
CVLAB
CVPL
DHL
ERAU
HES
JER
LTS
MAY
MUHS
PAUL
PCL
PHS
PPL
PVPL
SED
SEL
SHM
SPR
STX
VOC
WIL
YAR
YCFLD
YCP
YCV
YLN
Total




STATISTICS: DISCARDED & ADDED

TOTAL ITEMS - MAY 2025

10

DISCARDS - MAY 2025 ITEMS ADDED - MAY 2025
ltem Library | Number of ltems ltems Added |Total Copies
AJS 92 AFSD 23
BAG 17 AJS 50
BCC 19 ASH 35
BEA 6 BAG 9
BMHS 7 BCC 85
BMMS 9 BEA 172
CANON 69 BMHS 1
CJES 372 BMMS 7
CLA 100 CANON 23
CON 22 CJES 61
COR 32 CLA 26
CRK 1 CON 22
CSES 5 COR 88
CTW 84 CRK 41
CvCL 39 CSES 12
CVHS 1,678 W 447
CVPL 16 CVCL 271
CVUsD 32 CVHS 29
DEL o7 CVLAB 54
ERAU 592 CVPL 230
GES 22 CVUSD 224
GMMS 201 DEL 46
HES 17 DHE I
HMS 880 ERAU 68
LES 134 GCMMS 73
LTS 270 12 gl
MAY 7 HMS 1
MUHS 135 JER 1L
PAUL 54 LES 40
PCL 2 LTS 65
PHS 93 LVES 74
PMH 2 MAY 42
PPL 554 MES 42
PRMS 1 ol I
PVPL 326 MVES 14
SED 248 PAUL 158
SEL 3 PCL 3
SPR ] PHS 73
STX 1 PMH !
THS ] PPL 2,078
voc y PRMS 6
YAR 3 SED 220
YCP 82 Sl e
Total 6,357 SPR 78
STX 1
THS 36
voc 31
WIL 55
YAR 99
YCFLD 4
YCV 49
YLN 4
Total 6,468

M,
v

/// | \\\ Networ k

ltem Library Total Copies

AFSD 4,624
AJS 12,483
ASH 5,840
BAG 13,839
BCC 12,176
BEA 10,862
BMHS 29,031
BMMS 7,140
CANON 4,508
CJES 11,628
CLA 8,646
CON 6,581
COR 7,071
CRK 3,144
CSES 5,104
CTW 81,903
CVCL 27,505
CVHS 14,119
CVLAB 4,749
CVPL 55,031
CVUSD 11,121
DEL 10,075
DHL 4,744
ERAU 22,232
GES 12,877
GMMS 8,959
HES 6,894
HMS 13,986
JER 14,243
LAW 1,784
LES 12,458
LTS 14,059
LVES 9,043
MAY 11,206
MES 5,061
MUHS 5,474
MVES 10,362
ORME 7,688
PAUL 7,568
PCL 33,908
PHS 11,061
PMH 8,954
PPL 127,717
PRMS 5,934
PVPL 86,782
SED 53,009
SEL 7,018
SHM 8,120
SPR 5,252
STX 1,069
SVES 6,599
THS 11,363
VOC 4,877
VVAC 3,348
WIL 5,520
YAR 8,420
YAV 4,201
YCC 2,157
YCFLD 19
YCP 6,223
YCV 2,884
YLN 19
Total 920,272




NEW USERS - MAY 2025

User Library  Number of
Users

AJS 2
ASH 18
BAG 9
BCC 15
BEA 5
BMMS 1
CLA 9
CON 17
COR 14
CRK 2
CSES 2
CTW 273
CVCL 63
CVPL 63
CVUsD 5
DHL 14
ERAU 30
GMMS 1
HMS 2
MAY 5
MVES 2
PAUL 19
PCL 9
PHS 1
PPL 402
PVPL 246
SED 86
SEL 12
SPR 5
VOC 14
WIL 6
YAR 8
YCP 2
Total 1362

TOTAL USERS - MAY 2025

User Library Number of Users

AFSD
AJS
ASH
BAG
BCC
BEA
BMHS
BMMS
CANON
CJES
CLA
CON
COR
CRK
CSES
CTW
CVCL
CVHS
CVLAB
CVPL
CvUSsD
DEL
DHL
ERAU
GES
GMMS
HES
HMS
JER
LAW
LES
LTS
LVES
MAY
MES
MUHS
MVES
ORME
PAUL
PCL
PCM
PHS
PMH
PPL
PRMS
PVA2
PVPL
SED
SEL
SHM
SPR
STX
SVES
THS
vOC
VVAC
WIL
YAR
YAV
YCC

378
543
749
594
798
808

1,846
505
159
507
460
580
805
100
544
9,857
4,105
807
20
4,813
1,831
538
532
6,089
513
547
376
568
146

4

354
850
367
538
454
1,288
421
99
764
2,331
2
1,623
569

23,091

575

3
17,152
6,478
603
3
329
2

44
454
1,432

194
533

May 2025

YCFLD 17

YCP 934
YCP2 3
YCV 344
YCV2 3
YLN 14
Total 101,998

1



STATISTICS: BILLS

PATRON BILLS - MAY 2025

Bill Library |Number |Billed Amount Paid| Number
of Bills | Amount g:el:ﬁz- z ;
TECC 0 0.00 0.00 0
ek 0 $0.00 $0.00 0| [ths 0 $0.00 $14.00 1
AJS 3 $45.00 $7.00 1/ |voc 1 $15.00 $15.00 1
ASH 0 $0.00 $24.00 4| |VVAC 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
BAG 0 $0.00 $0.00 0 |wiL 1 $10.00 $0.00 0
BCC 1 $8.00 $0.00 0| |YAR 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
BEA 1 $40.00 $45.00 2 |yav 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
BMHS 1 $15.00 $49.70 7 lycc 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
BMMS 8 $38.55 $81.98 6| |YCFLD 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CANON 0 $0.00 $0.00 o| |ycp 1 $50.00 $0.00 0
CJES 0 $0.00 $78.55 6| |YCP2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CLA 0 $0.00 $0.00 o| |ycv 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CON 0 $0.00 $0.00 o| |ycv2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
COR 1 $10.00 $0.00 0| |YLN 1 $73.97 $0.00 0
CRK 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CSES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
CTW 17 $117.99 $118.99 20
CcvCL 5 $85.00 $88.00 7
CVHS 4 $367.41 $360.47 6
CVLAB 0 $0.00 $16.00 1
CVPL 5 $55.55 $141.35 99
CVUSD 1 $8.00 $521.34 49
DEL 74 $1035.14 $1305.87 94
DHL 0 $0.00 $20.00 1
ERAU 0 $0.00 $3003.95 28
GES 7 $100.46 $0.00 0
GMMS 2 $26.99 $18.99 1
HES 1 $19.00 $34.00 2
HMS 1 $9.56 $1058.56 9
JER 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
LAW 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
LES 10 $139.17 $373.28 26
LTS 0 $0.00 $38.98 3
LVES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
MAY 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
MES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
MUHS 0 $0.00 $47.69 38
MVES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
ORME 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PAUL 0 $0.00 $38.00 4
PCL 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PCM 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PHS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PMH 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PPL 46 $714.67 $928.62 63
PRMS 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PVA2 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PVCV 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
PVPL 7 $133.94 $409.89 25
SED 30 $745.75 $755.76 40
SEL 1 $17.99 $0.00 0
SHM 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
SPR 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
STX 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
SUSD 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
SVES 0 $0.00 $0.00 0
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STATISTICS: CIRCULATION

CIRCULATION - MAY 2025

Station Library Check Outs Renewals In House Check Ins

Use
AFSD 0 0 0 6
AJS 90 20 0 872
ASH 915 438 0 1,704
BAG 326 314 0 2,556
BCC 1,352 383 0 3,207
BEA 684 491 0 1,821
BMHS 9 79 0 847
BMMS 2 1 0 113
CANON 37 0 0 156
CJES 372 95 0 1,238
CLA 260 148 0 842
CON 698 266 0 1,398
COR 967 329 0 1,856
CRK 140 80 14 401
CSES 165 1 0 613
CTW 8,499 4,373 0 18,997
CVCL 3,506 1,490 0 8,404
CVHS 18 1,221 0 698
CVLAB 47 0 0 570
CVPL 4,436 2,636 0 9,130
CVUSD 100 3 0 1,022
DEL 10 2 0 802
DHL 334 197 0 874
ERAU 304 162 0 1,227
GES 30 0 0 585
GMMS 0 10 0 124
HES 1 6 0 276
HMS 89 10 0 584
JER 42 63 0 424
LES 102 8 0 608
LTS 131 19 0 701
LVES 88 0 0 633
MAY 535 346 0 1,582
MES 48 29 0 604
MUHS 3 34 0 153
MVES 239 35 0 582
PAUL 840 649 0 1,897
PCL 44 55 0 594
PHS 1 1 0 151
PMH 17 10 0 101
PPL 29,176 15,213 1,071 60,840
PRMS 10 3 0 311
PVA2 3 0 0 1,035
PVPL 19,057 10,634 901 38,948
SED 6,416 3,281 92 13,877
SEL 1,098 320 0 2,053
SPR 409 58 0 2,794
STX 2 0 0 218
THS 27 3 0 583
VOC 1,740 717 0 3,888
WIL 401 99 0 1,060
YAR 760 298 0 1,927
YCFLD 4 6 0 1,259
YCP 92 48 0 512
YCV 92 80 0 350
YLN 4 16 0 46,842
Total 84,782 44,790 2,078 245,450

May 2025
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STATISTICS: OPAC

Library Total

Default 11,412
cTW 10,958
CvCL 4,009
CVPL 1,783
Elementary 463
ERAU 986
High 84
JER 83
Middle 15
PCL 254
PPL 45,695
PVPL 33,954
SED 17,679
YCFLD 5,288
YCP 999

Yavapai
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STATISTICS: OVERDRIVE

TOTAL UNIQUE USERS: 7,294
TOTAL CHECKOUTS: 35,282
TOTAL HOLDS: 12,464

CHECKOUTS BY ITEM TYPE HOLDS BY ITEM TYPE
Audiobook 15,816 Audiobook 6,776
Ebook 13,176 Ebook 5,688
Magazine 6,290
BRANCH CHECKOUTS
YLN-Prescott 14258
YLN-Prescott Valley 6881
YLN-Cottonwood 3349
YLN-Sedona 3006
YLN-Camp Verde 1487
YLN-Chino Valley 1235
YLN-Sedona - Village of Oak Creek 1035
YLN-Clark Memorial 325
YLN-Black Canyon City 256
YLN-Dewey-Humboldt Town 244
YLN-Yavapai College 226
YLN-Embry-Riddle 217
YLN-Congress 188
YLN-Yarnell 165
YLN-Bagdad 131
YLN-Mayer 129
YLN-Paulden 120
YLN-Cordes Lakes m
YLN-Beaver Creek 108
YLN-Ash Fork 88
YLN-Seligman 75
YLN-Wilhoit 43
YLN-Jerome 33
YLN-Spring Valley 30
YLN-Prescott College 26
YLN-Crown King 24
YLN-Yavapai Schools 22
YLN-Yavapai County Free District 1n

May 2025
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STATISTICS: OVERDRIVE RLA

CONSORTIUM (CHECKOUTS FROM YLN COLLECTION) [ Total | Audiobook |eBook
Apache County Library District 44 27 17
Cochise County Library District 125 93 32
Flagstaff City-Coconino County Public Library 192 122 70
Gila County Library District 33 23 10
Little Libraries That Could 16 3 13
Navajo County Library District 131 80 51
Pima County Public Library 612 343 269
Southwest Valley Library Consortium 67 25 42
Tempe Public Library 150 44 106
Yuma County Library District 89 71 18
Grand Total 1,459 831 628

Yavapai Patron Checkouts from other RLA Systems: 3600

Yavapai
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STATISTICS: ONLINE USAGE

Books Opened 1,415
Time Read (hours) 293.98
Avg Time per Book (min) 58.94
Avg Time per Session (min) 9.46
Avg Time per User (min) 39.07
Unique Users 303

ProChuest
(O Ebook Central™

Total Titles | Total Unique Total Book Total Chapter

Library Used Users Downloads Downloads Top 5 Most Used Subjects

Social Science,History,
Fine Arts, Literature,
Philosophy

. Logins 1,349
\\\ ‘ /// M°b|le Holds Placed 4,635
= YIN— Catalog
71N> App
‘ (loginToLiDA/ placeHold)

May 2025
ay 20 17



YAVAPA|

EVENT

# Programs
Happening

STATISTICS: ONLINE USAGE

| # of Users Visiting

MANGO
LANGUAGES

18

593

AMH Sorter [Ethel]

3500

ltems/Month

TOTAL SESSIONS 399
Mobile Sessions 183
Web Sessions 216
Average Learning Time 12:32
Total Learning Time 85:07:43
Most Uses: Spanish 141
Most Time Spent: Spanish 28:23:58




1st Overdue Sent Opt-Out Successful Failed

5/1/2025 23 0 22 1
5/3/2025 20 0 19 1
5/4/2025 12 0 12 0
5/5/2025 22 0 20 2
5/6/2025 22 0 17 5
5/7/2025 34 0 33 1
5/8/2025 33 0 33 0
5/9/2025 25 0 21 4
5/10/2025 17 0 14 3
5/12/2025 32 0 31 1
5/13/2025 25 0 23 2
5/14/2025 30 0 29 1
5/15/2025 29 0 27 2
5/16/2025 30 0 27 3
5/17/2025 24 0 23 1
5/19/2025 27 0 27 0
5/20/2025 24 0 23 1
5/21/2025 23 0 21 2
5/22/2025 42 0 39 3
5/24/2025 35 0 34 1
5/25/2025 14 1 13 1
5/27/2025 15 0 14 1
5/28/2025 51 0 49 2
5/29/2025 32 0 30 2
5/30/2025 36 0 33 3
Total 677 1 634 43

May 2025
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Autorenewals

5/1/2025
5/3/2025
5/4/2025
5/5/2025
5/6/2025
5/7/2025
5/8/2025
5/9/2025
5/10/2025
5/12/2025
5/13/2025
5/14/2025
5/15/2025
5/16/2025
5/17/2025
5/19/2025
5/20/2025
5/21/2025
5/22/2025
5/24/2025
5/25/2025
5/26/2025
5/27/2025
5/28/2025
5/29/2025
5/30/2025
Total

Sent
132
194
38
121
127
155
128
102
73
160
137
127
141
101
89
18
140
131
142
204
37
11
248
151
125
18
3250

- O = M O OO =W = = = O 0 OO0 O0oO0o o —= o —= o0 —= 0 o o

—
—

Successful

129
190
38
115
126
150
125
100
73
158
136
124
141
101
89
16
140
131
140
199
37
10
242
148
121
1ns

3194

W h WO = O U DN O ON O OO W= DMNNONDNOWUHL-—=O0 O b w
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Hold Pickups
5/1/2025
5/2/2025
5/3/2025
5/4/2025
5/5/2025
5/6/2025
5/7/2025
5/8/2025
5/9/2025
5/10/2025
5/12/2025
5/13/2025
5/14/2025
5/15/2025
5/16/2025
5/17/2025
5/18/2025
5/19/2025
5/20/2025
5/21/2025
5/22/2025
5/23/2025
5/24/2025
5/25/2025
5/26/2025
5/27/2025
5/28/2025
5/29/2025
5/30/2025
5/31/2025
Total

Sent Opt-Out Successful Failed
205 1 202 3
225 1 221 4
| 1 38 3
36 1 34 2
129 0] 129 0
207 2 201 6
246 (0} 241 5
224 1 207 17
154 1 152 2
53 (0] 51 2
61 0] 60 1
332 2 323 9
192 0] 187 5
44 (0} 43 1
289 1 284 5
43 (0] 42 1

1 0] 1 o]
110 0] 107 3
59 (0] 57 2
340 1 334 6
179 1 176 3
9 (0] 9 0
140 (0} 138 2
35 1 35 (o]
14 0 13 1
175 1 174 1
176 0] 176 0
317 1 313 4
187 0] 185 2
1 (0} 1 0
4234 16 4144 90
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STATISTICS - PHONE NOTICES

1st Overdue Sent Successful Failed

5/1/2025 9 8 0
5/3/2025 9 7 2
5/5/2025 6 6 0
5/6/2025 2 2 0
5/7/2025 3 3 0
5/8/2025 5 3 2
5/9/2025 6 5 1
5/10/2025 12 11 1
5/12/2025 6 5 1
5/13/2025 6 5 1
5/14/2025 2 2 0
5/15/2025 8 6 2
5/16/2025 4 4 0
5/17/2025 9 9 0
5/19/2025 7 6 1
5/20/2025 6 5 1
5/21/2025 7 7 0
5/22/2025 13 n 2
5/24/2025 10 8 2
5/25/2025 4 4 0
5/26/2025 1 1 0
5/27/2025 6 6 0
5/28/2025 6 6 0
5/29/2025 7 6 1
5/30/2025 8 8 0
Total 162 144 17
Hold Pickups Sent Successful Failed

5/1/2025 58 56 2
5/2/2025 55 50 5
5/3/2025 8 8 0
5/4/2025 10 9 1
5/5/2025 39 36 3
5/6/2025 59 56 2
5/7/2025 76 71 4
5/8/2025 75 68 5
5/9/2025 44 39 5
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STATISTICS - PHONE NOTICES

5/10/2025 14 13 1
5/12/2025 n n 0
5/13/2025 94 88 6
5/14/2025 48 45 2
5/15/2025 17 16 1
5/16/2025 93 84 8
5/17/2025 13 12 1
5/19/2025 27 26 1
5/20/2025 16 15 1
5/21/2025 87 81 6
5/22/2025 63 59 4
5/23/2025 3 3 0]
5/24/2025 51 50 1
5/25/2025 n n 0
5/26/2025 8 8 0
5/27/2025 53 49 4
5/28/2025 52 50 2
5/29/2025 105 104 1
5/30/2025 56 55 1
5/31/2025 5 5 0]
Total 1251 1178 67
Final Overdue Sent Successful Failed

5/3/2025 1 1 0
5/4/2025 1 1 0
5/5/2025 1 0 1
5/6/2025 1 1 0
5/7/2025 1 1 0]
5/10/2025 1 1 0
5/12/2025 2 2 0
5/13/2025 1 1 0
5/15/2025 3 2 1
5/17/2025 1 1 0
5/19/2025 1 1 0]
5/20/2025 1 0 1
5/22/2025 1 1 0
5/28/2025 3 3 0
5/29/2025 1 1 0
Total 20 17 3
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